## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/13/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alply, Inc.		04/13/2006	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alply Architectural Building Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 538	
City:	Dekalb	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39328	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1332848	ALPLY
Registration Number:	1438944	SNUG SEAM
Registration Number:	1272375	TECH WALL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com Correspondent Name: David M. Kelly, Esq.

Address Line 1: Finnegan, Henderson, et al. Address Line 2: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04732.0003

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0318**

900089658

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Kelly
Signature:	/David M. Kelly/
Date:	10/18/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=ALPLY ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ALPLY ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0319

# **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

Alply, Inc., a Mississippi corporation with its principal place of business at PO Box 538, Dekalb, Mississippi 39328 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations therefor ("the Trademarks").

On approximately April 13, 2006, Alply Architectural Building Systems, LLC, an illinois corporation with its principal place of business at PO Box 538, Dekalb, Mississippi 39328 ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks from Assignor. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademarks and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

At some point after April 13, 2006, Alply, Inc. ceased to exist as an active corporation.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of April 13, 2006 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations. This Assignment is executed by Ted Waddell, who was an Officer at Alply, Inc. when it assigned the Trademark to Assignee on April 13, 2006.

ALPLY, INC.

Ted Waddel

V.P. Finance as of 4/13/06

Date: August 15 2007

1356489\_1.DOC

TOTAL P.02

# EXHIBIT A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	
ALPLY	1,332,848	April 30, 1985	
SNUG SEAM	1,438,944	May 12, 1987	
TECH WALL	1,272,375	April 3, 1984	

**RECORDED: 10/18/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0321